## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Book of Hope USA, Inc.		08/31/2009	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONEHOPE, INC.
Street Address:	600 SW 3rd Street
City:	Pompano Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33060
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2448251	HOPENET
Registration Number:	2451719	HOPENET.NET
Registration Number:	2770214	THERE'S HOPE FOR TODAY
Registration Number:	2618596	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (954)462-4260

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: saustin@ralaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott R. Austin, Esq.

Address Line 1: 350 Las Olas Boulevard

Address Line 2: Las Olas Centre II, Suite 1150

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 30310

	TRADEMARK
Signature:	/sra/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott R. Austin, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0421 244825

CH 6115 OF

900143165

Date:	09/15/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=One Hope Book of Hope USA Trade source=One Hope Book of Hope USA Trade	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0422

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS is made effective as of the \_\_\_\_\_ day of August, 2009.

WHEREAS, Book of Hope USA, Inc. ("Assignor") with an address of 3111 SW 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Pompano Beach, Florida 33069, has adopted, used and is using the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, OneHope, Inc. ("Assignee") with an address of 600 SW 3rd Street, Pompano Beach, Florida 33060, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the identified registrations thereof.

## ASSIGNOR:

Book of Hope USA, Inc., a Florida corporation

Name: Qahoat D. Hoskins
Title: Prosingnit

## ASSIGNEE:

OneHope, Inc., a Florida corporation

Name: Jon Lakia

Title: Vice Prosing NT

856501

TRADEMARK REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0423

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
HopeNet	2,448,251	May 1, 2001
HopeNet.net	2,451,719	May 15, 2001
There's Hope for Today	2,770,214	September 30, 2003
Design – 'Man with Outstretched Arms'	2,618,596	September 10, 2002

**RECORDED: 09/15/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0424